-4 r	Form PTO-1595					
•	(Bey 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 103342857. Attorney Docket No. 500.358430					
` F	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
7	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hitachi, Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hitachi Maxell, Ltd.				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏾 Yes 🛛 N	Street Address: 1-88, Ushitora 1-chome Ibaraki-shi, Osaka JAPAN				
	3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date: July 18, 2006					
	 Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 м				
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
	Other: CORRECTED Please correct Receiving Party's name noted in Box 2 above and as noted in red pencil on the attached copies. As the error was a typographical error on the part of Applicants, a form PTO-2038 (Credit Card Payment Form) in the amount of \$160.00 is attached hereto.					
[Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being 	g filed together with a new application.				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)				
		6, 340,555; 6,132,932; 6,383,595 and 6,709,801				
	Additional number(s) attached? Yes X					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved				
	Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)<u>\$40.00</u> Authorized to be charged by credit card 				
	Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET, SUITE 1800	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
	City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip: 22209	8. Payment Information:				
	Phone Number: 703-312-6600 Facsimile Number: 703-312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers: 1073 Expiration date: 06/10				
		 b. Deposit account number 01-2135 (case No. 35843CX1): any deficiencies. 				
		Authorized User Name: William I. Solomon				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy				
	William I. Solomon, Reg. #28,565	We November 27, 2006				
	Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date				
	Name of Ferson Signing Sign	· ·				
	Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 8				
	Total number of pages including cov Documents to be recorded (including cover sh	ver sheet, attachments, and document: <u>8</u> neet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: n of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

REEL: 018627 FRAME: 0867

Mail Date Office)	· .	1/	ic rom	2501120	~ 1 i
		y6 /√/	1 300	. 358430	-//
Form PTO-1595	09-06-29			F COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 53000)				ademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	1033021	cord the attached original do		500.35843CX1	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Na	me and address of receiving	partv(ies)	7 25842 01	Þ
Hitachi, Ltd 8/27 6		me: Hitachl- Maxwell , Lt	d. 2	00.35843× 01 00.3810 7× 00.395 37,	D
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?] Yes 🖾 No	Maxell	Ś	00.3010 TX	205
	St	reet Address: 1-88, Ushitora Ibaraki-shi,	1-chome 5 Osaka Japar	00.795 77	XUU
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date: July 18, 2	006.				
Security Agreement Charged	Name 40	onal name(s) & address(es)	attached ?		
	V 27 2006 2				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License NO					
······································	TRADE This c	ocument is being filed toget	ner with a new	application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent Registration No.(s)			
	e	,340,555, 6,132,932, 6,3	83,595 and 6	,709,801	
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	Lnumber(s) attached	al number of applications an	d natanta invol		
concerning document should be mailed:	.				
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP		tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
		Authorized to be charged be Authorized to be charged to		Int	
Internal Address:		Enclosed None required (government	t interest not af	fecting title)	
1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET ~ SUITE 1800		······································			
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209		yment Information:			
Phone Number: (703) 312-6600	a. Cr	edit Card Last 4 numbers: Expiration date:			
Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com	b. De	b. Deposit account number: 01-2135			
	Aut	norized User Name:			
9. Statement and signature.	O NOT USE THIS SP				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for is a true copy of the original document.	pregoing information	is true and correct and a	ny attached c	юру	
William I. Solomon, Reg#28,565			8/30/2006		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date		
Total number of page	s including cover sheet, at	achments, and document: 4			
Documents to be recorded (Inclu Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Serv	ding cover sheet) should rices, Director of the US	be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or TO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria	mailed to: , VA 22313-145		
		01 FC:8621		169.98 0P 1	
				(

PATENT REEL: 018627 FRAME: 0868

Assignment

Whereas, Hitachi, Ltd. and Hitachi Maxell, Ltd. are the exclusive owners, by assignments previously recorded, of the following Letters Patents of the United States of America:

U.S. Patent No.	Patent Date
6,132,932	October 17, 2000
6,340,555	January 22, 2002
6,383,595	May 7, 2002
6,709,801	March 23, 2004

WHEREAS, Hitachi Maxell, Ltd., a Japanese Corporation, having a place of business at 1-88, Ushitora 1-chome, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the sole and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the said Letters Patents, and the inventions covered thereby;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Hitachi, Ltd. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Hitachi Maxell, Ltd., its entire right, title and interest in the said inventions and said Letters Patents aforesaid, any divisions and continuations thereof and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patents already granted or which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Hitachi Maxell, Ltd. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patents of the United States are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Hitachi, Ltd. and Hitachi Maxell, Ltd., if this assignment and sale had not been made.

E 3629-01 et al.

1

Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORDATION FORM CO PATENTS ON		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic Attorney Docket No. 500.35843CX	
To the Honorable Commissioneral Pate	and vrademarks: Please r	ecord the attache		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hitachi, Ltd	2. N	lame and address lame: Hitachi N	s of receiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party att	acher Yes 🛛 No		88, Ushitora 1-chome baraki-shi, Osaka Japan	
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date: Ju	ıly 18, 2006.			
Assignment D	lerger Addi hange of Name	tional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🖄 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		document is being	g filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В	Patent Registratio	n No (s)	
		-	2,932, 6,383,595 and 6,709,801	
 Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: 	Additional number(s) attached spondence 6. To		lications and patents involved 4	
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT	a KRAUS, LLP	_	9.41) \$ 160	
Internal Address:		Authorized to be Enclosed	e charged by credit card e charged to deposit account	
1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE	1800	I None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 2220	9	iyment Information edit Card Last 4		
Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com			ation date:	
	Aut DO NOT USE THIS SP	horized User Name:		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie is a true copy of the original document.			rect and any attached copy	
William I. Solomon, Reg#28,565			08/30/2006	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
	- r of pages including cover sheet, at		m	

PATENT REEL: 018627 FRAME: 0870 -

RECORDED: 11/27/2006